

North Dakota Public Service Commission
 2011 Columbus Phase 11
 Bid Tabulation for April 14, 2011 Bid Opening

Bid Items	Units	PSC Estimate			Kern & Tabery			Dennis Drewes		
		Unit Prices	PSC Estimate Totals	W/O Contingency Items	Wadena, MN Unit Prices	Kern & Tabery Wadena, MN Totals	Kern & Tabery W/O Contingency Items	Frazees, MN Unit Prices	Dennis Drewes Frazees, MN Totals	Dennis Drewes W/O Contingency Items
Mobilization, LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$111,100.00	\$111,100.00	\$111,100.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
Water Management, LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$26,908.00	\$26,908.00	\$26,908.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
Topsoil Salvage, CY	4000	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
Earthwork, CY	899380	\$1.10	\$989,318.00	\$989,318.00	\$1.69	\$1,519,952.20	\$1,519,952.20	\$2.40	\$2,158,512.00	\$2,158,512.00
Surveying, LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
Culverts, Ft	150	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$155.00	\$23,250.00	\$23,250.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
<u>Soil Amend, CY</u>	20000	\$3.00	\$60,000.00		\$5.50	\$110,000.00		\$15.00	\$300,000.00	
<u>Manure Handling, CY</u>	5000	\$5.00	\$25,000.00		\$8.00	\$40,000.00		\$25.00	\$125,000.00	
<u>Scarify, Ac</u>	150	\$150.00	\$22,500.00		\$210.00	\$31,500.00		\$100.00	\$15,000.00	
<u>Additional TS Handling, CY</u>	2000	\$6.50	\$13,000.00		\$6.00	\$12,000.00		\$20.00	\$40,000.00	
<u>Fertilizer, Mulch Seed, Ac</u>	150	\$600.00	\$90,000.00		\$575.00	\$86,250.00		\$575.00	\$86,250.00	
<u>Wattles, Ft</u>	15000	\$3.20	\$48,000.00		\$3.20	\$48,000.00		\$3.20	\$48,000.00	
<u>Fence, Ft</u>	25000	\$1.45	\$36,250.00		\$4.25	\$106,250.00		\$9.00	\$225,000.00	
<u>Force Account, LS</u>	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00		\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00		\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	
Clean Up, LS	1	\$5,182.00	\$5,182.00	\$5,182.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT			\$1,500,000.00	\$1,125,250.00		\$2,245,210.20	\$1,731,210.20		\$3,460,262.00	\$2,541,012.00

Note: Contingency items are underlined. Any or all of these items may be eliminated prior to bid award.